Contract W20034D01, Engineering Services — Sewer Rehabilitation for Federal Emergency
Management Agency Levee Accreditation

WHM M s D Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information
i

PARTNERS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT

Contract # W20034D01 Cost Center: ENG

Engineering Services — Sewer Rehabilitation for Federal Emergency Management
Agency Levee Accreditation

PROPOSAL SUMMARY
Proposal Receipt Date: 7123/2025
Total SWMBE Local
# of Proposals 1 0 0
# with Compensation Opened 1 0 0
Negotiated Price Compensation
Proposals (listed by rank) Submitted Price Opened? % Sub % SWMBE
i 546,565.00

Q:ﬁ:&skgési}vllng'szoz : ves 41.0% 41.0%

’ $546,565.00
SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Subconsultant Name Type of Work % Amount

Oneida Total Integrated Civil/site

MBE Enterprises naineerin 30.1% $164,593.00
Milwaukee, W| 53226 engineering

Gestra Engineering, Inc. Geotechnical /

0,
MBE Milwaukee. W 53207 geo-gtruct_ural 1.8% $9,698.00
engineering
Stony Point Hydrology LLC Engineering o
SBE Mukwonago, WI 53149 services 9.4% $51,480.00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS
Local Office Preference? Y
RISE Intern Utilization? Y
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OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter and sent an e-mail
notification to all registered firms in the Engineering and Professional Services categories. The proposal
opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs.
Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.

Document Takers:

2IM Group, LLC, AECOM, Arcadis US, Inc., ASSD, Baxter & Woodman, Inc., Bolton & Menk, Inc., Brown and
Caldwell, Carollo Engineers, Inc., Collins Engineers, Inc. (VBE), Donohue & Associates, Inc., Engineering
Resource Associates, Inc., Geosyntec Consultants, Inc., Gestra Engineering, Inc.(MBE), HNTB, Kapur and
Assoc. (MBE), Mead & Hunt, MSA Professional Services, Inc., Nerds Inc, Oneida Total Integrated Enterprises
(MBE), Short Elliott Hendrickson, Snyder & Associates, Inc., Stanley Consultants, Inc, Stony Point Hydrology
LLC (SBE), The Sigma Group, Inc. (SBE), TKDA, Toscano Clements Taylor, LLC, TYLin International Inc.,
Valdes Architecture & Engineering (MBE), Westwood Professional Services

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:
N/A

Additional Comments:

As part of the award, Arcadis has committed to utilizing at minimum three RISE (Regional Internship in Science
& Engineering) interns on this project. The RISE program, sponsored by MMSD, is a career and professional
development program for college engineering students who attended high school or are currently residing in the
MMSD service area.

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company: Arcadis U.S., Inc.
Contact Person: Nicholas Kallmyer

Phone Number: (305) 509-2944

E-mail Address: nicholas.kallmyer2@arcadis.com

EEO DATA

630 Plaza Drive

Location: Highlands Ranch, CO 80129 Total # of Employees 6,675
Total % Total %

Minorities 2,005 30.0% Females 2,647 39.7%
Asian 908 13.6% Asian 381 5.7%
Black/African American 297 4.4% Black/African American 117 1.8%
Hispanic or Latino 621 9.3% Hispanic or Latino 277 4.1%
Native American 31 0.5% Native American 18 0.3%
Other Minority 148 2.2% Other Minority 62 0.9%
Labor Market Availability - Minorities 30.0% Labor Market Availability - Females 40.0%
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PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title

Start Date

Percent Complete

Contract Value

Proposed
SWMBE %

SWMBE
Actuals %

C04005D01 - Martha Wash
highland Area MIS

1/31/2023

100%

$

761,442.00

44.4%

20%

C98056P01 - ES
Conveyance System
Evaluation and Modeling
Software Improvements

10/25/2018

100%

2,275,205.00

20.6%

9%

J01028D01 - Eng Svcs -
JIWRF Primary Clarifiers
Drive Improvements

5/29/2020

94%

197,982.00

22.0%

21%

JO06034E01 - Prelim Eng &
Design of Improvements to
Head Tanks

2/24/2014

100%

440,359.00

27.7%

31%

M03113P01 - Prelim Eng -
Disinfection Improvements
WRFs

10/28/2021

92%

898,034.00

23.2%

25%

S01015D01 - Eng Svcs —
Grit & Screenings Handling
Equip Replacement

11/12/2020

72%

802,088.00

26.2%

8%

S02013D01 - Eng Serv SS
WRF Return Activated
Sludge System

3/17/2016

100%

596,921.30

22.3%

15%

S03003D01 - Eng Services
SSWRF Post-Secondary
Capacity Improvements

9/2/2016

100%

835,398.14

19.0%

19%

TS-2679 - Prelim Eng
Process Air Hdr Imp On-Call
Services for JI SS

5/1/2020

66%

149,000.00

44.5%

0.24%

TS-2683 - On-Call Levee
System Engineering and
Accreditation Services

3/31/2021

95%

2,500,000.00

20.0%

17%

TS-2692 - On-Call
Engineering for WRFs

6/1/2021

100%

149,999.00

20.0%

35%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.
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